Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.11.2010) 1
Rated operational Blocking Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage input 25 A 50 A 75A 100 A
230 VAC 650 Vp 4 - 20 mA RM1E23AA25 RM1E23AA50 RM1E23AA100
0-10 VDC RM1E23V25 RM1E23V50 RM1E23V100
400 VAC 850 Vp 4 - 20 mA RM1E40AA25 RM1E40AA50 RM1E40AA100
480 VAC 1200 Vp 4 - 20 mA RM1E48AA25 RM1E48AA50 RM1E48AA75 RM1E48AA100
0-10 VDC RM1E48V25 RM1E48V50 RM1E48V100

switches ON in accordance
with the applied control input.
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Type Selection
Selection Guide
General Specifications
RM 1E 23 ... RM 1E 40 ... RM 1E 48 ... RM 1E 60 ...
Operational voltage range
RM1E..AA.. 90 to 280 VAC 340 to 460 VAC 90 to 550 VAC 410 to 660 VAC
RM1E..V.. 90 to 265 VAC - 200 to 550 VAC 410 to 660 VAC
Blocking voltage 650 Vp 850 Vp 1200 Vp 1400 Vp
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz
Power factor > 0.75 > 0.75 > 0.75 > 0.75
Approvals UL, cUL, CSA* UL, cUL, CSA* UL, cUL, CSA* UL, cUL, CSA*
CE-marking Yes Yes Yes Yes**
* Approvals pending for RM1E..V...
** Heatsink must be connected to ground for 600V types
Industrial, 1-Phase Analog Switching
RM 1E 60 AA 50
Type RM1E
RM1E..AA
RM1E..V
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.11.2010)
RM1E...25 RM1E...50 RM1E...75 RM1E...100
Rated operational current
AC51 Ta=25 ˚C 25 AACrms 50 AACrms 75 AACrms 100 AACrms
AC53a Ta=25 ˚C 5 AACrms 15 AACrms 20 AACrms 20 AACrms
Minimum operational current 150 mA 250 mA 400 mA 400 mA
Rep. overload current t=1s 55 AACrms 125 AACrms 150 AACrms 150 AACrms
Non-rep. surge current t=10ms 325 Ap 600 Ap 1150 Ap 1150 Ap
Off-state leakage current < 3 mA < 3 mA < 3 mA < 3 mA
I2t for fusing t= 10 ms 525 A2s 1800 A2s 6600 A2s 6600 A2s
Critical dV/dt off-state min. 1000 V/µs 1000 V/µs 1000 V/µs 1000 V/µs
RM1E
Input Specifications
RM1E..AA..
Current controlled input
Control current range (A1-A2) 4-20 mADC
Pick up current 4.2 mADC
Drop out current 4.1 mADC
Response time (input to output) ≤ 20 ms
Voltage drop < 10 VDC @ 20 mA
Dynamic impedance ≥ 330 Ω
Max. allowable input current 50 mA
Reverse polarity protected Yes
Note: The use of twisted pair cable for the control input is recommended
RM1E..V..
Voltage controlled input
Supply voltage, Vss (A3-A2) 24 VDC ±20%
Max. supply current 15 mA @ 19.2 VDC
20 mA @ 30 VDC
Control voltage, Vcc (A1-A2) 0-10VDC
Pick up voltage 0.2 VDC
Drop out voltage 0.1VDC
Control input current 0.15 mA @10 VDC
Response time (input to output) ≤ 20 ms
Supply reverse protected Yes
Output Specifications
Housing Specifications
Weight
25 A, 50 A Approx. 60 g
75 A, 100 A Approx. 100 g
Housing material Noryl, black
Baseplate
25 A, 50 A Aluminium
75 A, 100 A Copper, nickel-plated
Relay
Mounting screws M5